ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

			Secretaria Constitution Avenue. G-5/2 lamabad, the 16 th January, 2024
		n of Pakistan are made in	/ transfers of following Officers the public interest with immediate
SI. #	Name of Officer	From	То
1	Mr. Saeed Gul	Provincial Election Commissioner (BS-21), Punjab	Director General (Elections' Cell & Head of Elections' Wing). (BS-21) ECP Secretariat, Islamabad
2	Mr. Muhammad Farid Afridi	Additional Director General (Elections-I) (BS-20), ECP Secretariat, Islamabad	Provincial Election Commissioner, Balochistan [Own Pay & Scale]
	Mr. Aijaz Anwer Chohan	Provincial Election Commissioner, Balochistan	Provincial Election Commissioner, Punjab [Own Pay & Scale]

(Mohsin Ali Khan Abbasi) Deputy Director (5)

To,

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, University Road, <u>Karachi-5</u> [For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan (Part-I)]

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- orwarded for information and necessary action to:: i. All Officers in ECP Secretariat, Islamabad. iii. All Provincial Election Commissioners. iii. Officers concerned. v. Additional Director General (MCO), ECP Secretariat, Islamabad. v. AGPR, Islamabad. viii. AGPR, (Sto Offices), Lahore & Quetta. viii. Director (Net Offices), Lahore & Quetta. viii. Staff Offices To Secretary r.CP, Secretariat, Islamabad. v. Staff Officer to Secretary r.CP, Secretariat, Islamabad. viii. SprSiCory Sto Honbib McDe, ECP, Secretariat, Islamabad. viii. SprSiCory Sto Honbib McDe, ECP Secretariat, Islamabad. viii. SprSiCory Sto Honbib McDe, ECP Secretariat, Islamabad. viii. Argent (ISC), Sto Honbib McDe, ECP Secretariat, Islamabad. viii. Argent Infes. viii. Notification folder.

(Mohsin Ali Khan Abbasi) Deputy Director (Estt-I)

CS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

Secretaria Constitution Avenue, G-5/2, Islamabad, the 16th January, 2024



NOTIFICATION

No.F.4(3)/2021-Estt-I: Consequent upon the resignation tendered, due to the health conditions, by Mr. Omar Hamid Khan, who worked as Secretary, Election Commission (BS-22) in Election Commission's Secretariat, Islamabad w.e.f 09-07-2021 to 16-01-2024, the Hon'ble Chief Election Commissioner being the Appointing Authority in terms of Rule 8 of the Election Commission (Officers & Servants) Rules, 1989 has been pleased to accept the same with immediate effect.

The condition of one-month prior notice period as per contract is 2. accordingly waived off.

(Mohsin Ali Khan Abbasi) Deputy Director (Estt-I)

To,

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, University Road, <u>Karachi-5</u> For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan (Part-I)] Copy forwarded for information and necessary ac ion to:-

- i.
- arded for information and necessary ec.lon 05: Mr. Omar Hamid Khan, former Secretary, Election Commission. All Officers in the ECP Secretarial, Islamabad. Additional Director General (MCO), ECP Secretariat, Islamabad. AGPR, Islamabad. Director to Horbite ECP, ECP Secretariat, Islamabad. Statt Officer to Secretary, ECP Secretariat, Islamabad. Deputy Director (HKMS), ECP Secretariat, Islamabad. Deputy Director (HKMS), ECP Secretariat, Islamabad. Do, ECP Secretariat, Islamabad. Do, ECP Secretariat, Islamabad. Do, ECP Secretariat, Islamabad. Do, ECP Secretariat, Islamabad. Notification Folder. iii iv
- v. vi. vii. viii. ix. x. xi. xii.

(Mohsin Ali Khan Abbasi) Deputy Director (Estt-I)

CS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

٢

To,

Secretariat Constitution Avenue, G-5/2, Islamabad, the 16th January, 2024 NOTIFICATION

NOTIFICATION No.F.4(4/2022-EtH-1: In continuation of this Commission's Notification of even No. dated 25^A August. 2023 & No.F.3(8)/2020-EtH-1 dated 07^B September, 2023 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 6 (2) of Elections Act-2017 read with Rules 8) e 8.11 of Election Commission (Officers 8 Servarls) Rules. 1989, and all ofther ancilary powers analing him in bia behalf, the Hon-bie Chief Election Commissioner has been pleased to appoint Dr. Syed Aaif Hussain, a retired B5-22 Officer, working as Special Secretary in Election Commission's Secretariat, Islamabad as Secretary, Election Commission of Pakistan (B5-22) with impediate effect for a priod of one (01) year on contract basis in the public interest on the teryfis and conditions already offered and accepted.

(Moltsin Ali Khan Abbasi) Deputy Director (Esti-I)

Deputy Director (Esti-1) Terming Corporation of Paixstan Press, Juncies, Terming Near, Marchi, For Johnson, Marchan, Markan, Marchan, Markan, Marchan, Markan, Marchan, Markan, Markan Copy forwa

- ii. iv. vi. vii. vii.
- ix.

- (Mohsin Ali Khan Abbasi) Deputy Director (Estt-I)

CS